PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Taro Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc.	04/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taro Pharmaceuticals North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1034 GT, Harbour Place, 4th Floor	
Internal Address:	103 South Church Street	
City:	Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11355339
Patent Number:	7166610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: latrachtenberg@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Keith G. Haddaway, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: Venable LLP, 575 7th St NW

Address Line 2: 32308-232611

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32308-232610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith G. Haddaway, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

500539265

source=1022-US1 Assn to TPNA#page1.tif source=1022-US1 Assn to TPNA#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0555

\$80.00

WHEREAS TARO PHARMACEUTICALS U.S.A., Inc. of Five Skyline Drive, Hawthorne, New York 10532 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) by virtue of an assignment from the inventors, is the owner of a certain invention relating to METHOD OF TREATING MOVEMENT DISORDERS USING BARBITURIC ACID, for which applications for Letters Patent have been prepared and filed as follows:

- 1. said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2003, Serial Number 10/735,514;
- 2. said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>December 11, 2003</u>, Serial No. <u>PCT/US03/39530</u>, the United States of America being designated;
- 3. said application having been filed with the Argentina Patent Office on December 1, 2003, Serial No. P030104584;
- 4. said application having been filed with the Patent Office of Chile on December 11, 2003 as Serial No. 2588-2003; and
- 5. said application having been filed with the Patent Office of Taiwan on December 11, 2003 as Serial No. 92135084.

And WHEREAS

TARO PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA, INC.

c/o Close Brothers (Cayman) Limited

P.O. Box 1034 GT Harbour Place, 4th Floor 103 South Church Street

Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, a Cayman Islands corporation.

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

[continued]

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 1022-US1

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

Dated this 19 day of April , 2005.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: _____
Name:

ACKNOWLEDGED:

Taro Pharmaceuticals North America, Inc., Assignee

Michael A. Davitz

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 05/14/2008